  0
30W Wall Mount External Power Adapter for Medical and Industrial Applications EWS30
EWS30 Series Rev 2 www.astrodynetdi.com Page 1 of 3
2123 ©2021 Astrodyne Corporation
  Safety: Medical IEC 60601 3rd Ed, Amend 1
 EMC: Medical IEC 60601-1-2, 4th Ed
 BF Leakage, 2 MOPP
 Class II Operation
 Interchangeable AC Plug Options
 Universal 90-264 VAC Input, 50/60 Hz
 DoE Efficiency Level VI, RoHS
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The Astrodyne TDI EWS30 series are external wall mount power supplies designed for industrial and medical
applications.  These products operate over the input voltage range of 90 to 264 VAC at 50-60Hz frequency and
produce up to 30 Watts of regulated DC output power. They are compliant with the latest Efficiency Level VI
requirements and certifications for UL 60601 3rd Edition Amendment 1.  These adapters also have
interchangeable AC plug options for world-wide applications.
STANDARD PRODUCT MODELS
Model Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Load Regulation
EWS30-05-MB2-10N 30W 5VDC 6.0A (Note 1) ±5%
EWS30-07-MB2-10N 30W 7VDC 4.3A ±5%
EWS30-09-MB2-10N 30W 9VDC 3.3A ±4%
EWS30-12-MB2-10N 30W  12 VDC 2.5A ±3%
EWS30-15-MB2-10N 30W 15VDC 2.0A ±3%
EWS30-18-MB2-10N 30W 18VDC 1.67A ±3%
EWS30-24-MB2-10N 30W 24VDC 1.25A ±3%
EWS30-30-MB2-10N 30W 30VDC 1.0A ±3%
EWS30-36-MB2-10N 30W 36VDC 0.83A ±3%
EWS30-48-MB2-10N 30W 48VDC 0.63A (Note 2) ±3%
Notes:
1. The 5V model meets Level VI efficiency up to a maximum output current of 5 Amps, and Level V from 5 to 6 Amps.
2. The 48V model meets Level V efficiency.